

PMGSY (Binodpur) Road to Lodikh

2023
TAX.

Measurement Book

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

BELNUSA RA1

DIVISION

BELNUSA RA1

SUB-DIVISION

Aasha & Savanya Const.

" 1st on A/c Bill "

" ABSTRACT OF COST "

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road					
from Pmussy (Bimodhar) Road to Lodidih					
under Mmussy (Ben) - L = 2.06 km					
Block - Begusarai.					
Name of Agency - ASTHAN SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION					
BHAIRWAR, BEGUSARAI					
Agreement No - 04SB/2023-2024 (Mmussy Ben)					
Date of Agreement - 30.08.2023					
Date of work start - 30.08.2023					
Date of completion as per Agreement					
- 29.08.2024					
As per Agreement Rate - 10% below of B.O.D					
Date of Measurement - 25/11/2023					
Item No-01 Clearing and grubbing					
Road land by manually means					
including uprooting wild vegetation					
grass, shrubs do do do					
all complete job cy Per E/L					
B/E page no - (2)					
0.50 Ha @ Rs 72637.86/Ha - 36,349.00					
Item No-02 setting out of pillar					
providing and fixing working					
bench mark pillar do do all					
complete job all Per E/L					
B/E page no - (3)					
9 Nos @ Rs 216.40/No 19048.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-03 Construction of embankment with material obtained from Borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5m	do	do	do	all complete job	
as per E/E					
B/E page no - (6)					
	3053.82 M ³			Rs 260.90/M ³	7,96,742=00
Item No-04 excavation for Roadway in Box cutting of soil by manual means carrying the cuts of earth.	do	do	do	all complete job	
as per E/E					
B/E page no - (7)					
	167.10 M ³			Rs 103.85/M ³	17,353=00
Item No-05 construction of embankment with approved material deposited from Road way cutting and excavation from drain.	do	do	do	all complete job	
as per E/E					
B/E page no - (8)					
	100.26 M ³			Rs 81.37/M ³	8158=00
Item No-06 Construction of Granular sub base (G.S.B) by providing coarse graded material spreading in uniform layer with motor					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Grader	.. do .. do	.. do .. do	.. do .. do	.. do .. do	Complete
Job as per E/F					
B/F page no - (5) +					
(167.10 + 517.92) M ³					
⇒ 685.07 M ³ @ Rs 2413.45/M ³					16,53,382.00
Item No-07 providing and laying					
Spreading and compacting stone					
Aggregate of specific size to					
Water bound Macadam WBM-					
Grader - III	do	.. do	.. do	.. do	Complete
Job as per E/F					
B/F page no - (10)					

204.0 M ³ @ Rs	4066.22 / M ³	8,29,509.00
		<u>Rs 33,60,541.00</u>
Add G.S.T 18 %		6,04,897.00
Add L.C 1 %		33,605.00
Add S.F 10 %		<u>Rs 76,217.00</u>
		<u>Rs 40,75,260.00</u>
As Per Agreement 10% less	(-)	4,07,526.00
		<u>Rs 36,67,734.00</u>
25/11/2023 J.E	G.L.P. 25/11/23 A.E.	C & P 25.11.23 E.E.

Continuation